SITANDARD ROOF —=INTERGRATED MODElLS — PANELS IN PORIRIAT LAYOQU T
L 3/B
%%;;%%%é%
Standard Lengtn of System with PV FPanels In
- o = PV SK4 PV —SK9 PV—SK13 PV—SK18 PV—SK22
ortrait L_ij%DLJt 1 _— SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS
NO of Sections / ength SITANDARD SOLARSHADE MODELS — LEAN 10O DESIGN — PANELS IN PORIRIAT LAYOU T SUPIE
| | ] N 18'—=7 5/8"
W / 3 —3=1/4 | ” 14°-2 1/8 l / ‘
D / 5 —3-5/8" o 1 \ /
— 5 — 537 —— —
- = = = S = ~ - =
4 / 12/ —4-3/8" - = M 03 % 03 T
L T NS T ~ =2 T — 0 T T T T T
5 15 —4-3/4" Sn 5 “k - % C - < 0 O o c N C
/ / =N =N N Tl %% Ty = L
9 99 ~ O . p—
A / 18 —5-1/8 S~z -9 || ¥z o || ©z 5 || 7z 0 Z BECI | = 2
; 99 Oy — v . .
/ / 21 =5-1/2 : - - - - > = = =
9 99 O O O O O O O
: / 04 —5-7 /8
9 // /) —b—] //4¢ PV C5LP PV CQLP PV—C14LP PV—C18LFP PV—C23LP
9 s | — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS 3 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS
10 / 30°—6-5/8
1] // 35 =77 205 1/8”
7 % 18 -1 1/8"
12 / 36 —7-3/8 ? M /
12 / 39 —7-3/4 '
14 / 40 —8-1/8" :
y 9 99 . — . —
; / > —8=1/7 . 2 8 3S 8
d 7 N N — . M) E
C / 48 —8-7//8 T ] Qc . Sg 8 L . e T i -
99 || N @)
[ / SW QW/4 >% % L:I % O\jm % %% % 0 = b% % J =
75 ~ T L T ~ O T o T = I T =
13 / 54 —9—-5/8 o o O o e o o o 0 >
9 99 O ST — 5 =
15 / 57" =10 S : - - s : S :
9 99 O O O O O
20 / 50 —10—3/8 : : : : :
0 / 63’ ~10-3/4"
s PV—C5 PV—C9 PV—C13 PV—C18 PV—(22
/) // 56 — W-——W //53 | — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS 3 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS
23 ? 59— 2;2” o
/4 /2 —11-7/8
ols / 76" —1 /4" 164 1/2 5
- / /9 -5/¢ 12 -5 3/8° ////“
27 / 829—/‘99 \\\/
D& / 35 —1—-3/8" //4/
9 99 . s
ple / 38"~ 1-3/4 o 0 2
; 99 ‘o L L
30 / 91’—2—1/8 - e . §
3 / 94’ —2-1/2" : R = : IR ENP 0 &
32 / 97’ 27 /8 - I : i : o : S : -
33 / 100°—3—1/4" o - : " & : : "2 : L
3 N ﬁ% 00 — (v 00 — 00 — 00 — 33 00 — hg
34 / 103 —3-5/8 : = = = = : =
35 / 106" —4 : : : : :
36 / 109’ —4-3/8"
7 ) PV—C4HP PV—C8HP PV—C12HP PV—C16HP PV—C20HP
17 // 110 14\5//44 | — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS 3 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS
OC / 115 -5-1/8 STANDARD SUNPORT MODELS — FREE STANDING DESIGN — PANELS IN PORTRIAT LAYOUT R
S // 18 E)W/Q 4o /8 18 =7 5/8” Q
40 121'=5-7/8" -8 1/2 =
/ ) / 99 —7 — —Z __ -
4 / 104’ —6—1/4 e [ P —
j 99 . . = —
42 / 127'—6-5/8 = ] . d = o bE = = : ;
) 79 N - - O = o & — — s — L — O S
45 / 150 —/ >% 5 g; >% 5 g% ﬁ% 5 :% B 5 Q% oL
99 L - — a f L] | | L L - -
44 / 133_7_3/8 Nl SR T 2oy ok i -
9 99 “C)@ = L?E ﬁh% = “‘% - Lz ﬁB T O = ®% 3
45 / 136" —7-3/4 =N = =] 2 | Z = B : > o~ :
., ] ] D ] ] oS
A6 / 139’ ~8—1/8 : : : : :
4/ 142" —8—1/2"
// ) // s PV—SPYLP PV—SP14LP PV—SP18LP PV—SP23(P
4 = // A5 8- /7//83 D — SOLAR PANELS 3 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS
4G / 148 —g—1/4" 225 1/8"
DU 151" —-9-5/8" 18 -1 1/8
2 / / 13°—-9 1/8”
Add on Per Panel 3 —8°
2 E o E E
00 — <t -
. ok = G B = T
w L N O T L - w0 O T
L2 — ws — . L — - o T — - 00 &
~ L - ~ Ll T T 00 T | L T | Ll T U — =
T O DI O = L & = S = = S
1w T +z <L T i A T . S T = ia
~ O = - D N = O
- = ~ v O = _ O — O 00 — *3 )
T = ~ 2 = O = O = — 5
- : - : - : :
: : : :
PV—SPY PV_SP13 PV—_SP18 PV—_SP22
2 — SOLAR PANELS 3 — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS 5 — SOLAR PANELS




S>tandard Lendgth of system  witn

-V

“anels In

_andscape Layout

NO.

OT Seclons

_engtn

O~ O U &~ NN —

O

Add on

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T e T T T T e T T T T T T T T T T T e N S T T T T T T T

Panel 4 —-6—-3/16"

4 g

9 —3—1/4"
13 -9-3/8"
18" —3-5/8"
20 —9-3/4"
27 4"

31 —10—1/8"
36 —4—-3/8"
40" —10—1/2"
A5 —4-3/4"
49'—10—7/8"
54" —5-1/8"
58 —11—1/4"
53 —5—1/2"
57 —11-5/8"
72 —5-7/8"
77

31 —6—1/4"
36 —3/8"

90" —6-5/8"
95 —3 /4"

99’ 7"

104" —1-1/8"
108 —7-3/8"
113 —1—1/2"
117 —7-3/4"
122" —1-7/8"
126'—8—1/8"
131 —2—1/4"
135 —8—1/2"
140" —2-5/8"
144" —8-7 /8"
149" —3"

153 —9—1/4"
158 —3-3/8"
162" —9-5/8"
167 —3-3/4"
171" —10"

176" —4—1/8"
180" —10—-3/8"
185 —4—1/2"
189" —10—-3/4"
194" —4—-7 /8"
198" —11—-1/8"
203 —5—1/4"
207 —11—1/2"
212 —5-5/8"
216 —11-7/8"
221 —6"

206 —1/4"

> TANDA

<

ROOr —INTERGRATED MODELS —

PANE LS

N LANDSCAFPLE

L AYOUT

PVE—5KS
1T — SOLAR PANEL

PV —5Kb
2 — SOLAR PANELS

PVIE—5KY

PV —5K12
4 — SOLAR PANELS

PVE—=5K105
O — SOLAR PANELS

S — SOLAR PANELS

PVE—=5K13
O — SOLAR PANELS

> TANDA

<D SULARSHADE

MODELS — LEAN 1O DESIGN —

PANELS

N LANDSCAPE

L AYOUT

9 99 /‘87_9 /‘ AF”
Y 77 67_9 /‘/4” 9_9 /‘/4 ‘ ‘
3-9 1/4 1 \ //////////////////fifff%
‘ / / — — _ I
o —_— e = R SRS
5 - o 0T 0 0 &
00 O T O T O T O T N T S0 T T
J O [ o [ o O L O 0 o - o = O
N ~ v ~ N ~ T ~ N ~ 1 ~— o =
L L — L — L — L 0 L T L L L
IolN T T T SR T — 1, T L T = T L
O 00 O 00 NG 00 O 00 = 00 = 00
-2 g 42 |z o0 || ©z2 og | °2 =N s -2 | °z 02
- 5 = — & — _
— > - > - > T > > > 15
_ _ _ _ _ _ Oy |
O O O O O O O
& & & & & & &
PVL—-CAHLF PVL—-CoLF PVLEL—-C9LF PVL—-C12LF PVL—-CI15LF PVL—-C16LP
I — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS S — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS
15'_5 3/8" 18 -4 1/27 ‘
6'—7 5/8" 9'—6 7/8” l |
B CE?%§%%%%%%%%%%% =
-] -] }— N ]
- Sl 5 X e Sy e
N O N O >0 O N O T O L O o
L
0 | T o T D T o T N5 T M N T N =
1o 00 — O 00 — i_@ 00 — - © 00 — = 00 — aa 00 — L=
> & = - O > - > e = = = = -
A D A D A D A D D > O
] ] ] ] ] ] ()
O O O O O O
& & & & & &
PVL—C35 PVL—CO0 VL —C9Y PVL—-C172 PVL—-C105 PVL—-C18
I — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS S — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS
16 =5 3/47
13 =10 1/87
87_77
LT
. = .
o © & P
2 O
. T Lo O L = T
- hﬁ”I . O — b @I C‘Dl_l_l -
. L ~ O © L — L] ~ O ~ L
O O Mo T T T n T NS T 0 O e 0 T
— L T — O L O O O - O — O .
L L] — 1] — (D 1] O O L] a 1] L] N =
L?m L O - () L T L T - — =
5 & 00 — — O 00 — ad 00 — 00 — 00 — 00 — -
- = = N = = = = = O
e D > > D > D
| | | | | |
O O O O O O
& & & & & O
VL —-COHHF VL —-COoHF VL —-C3HF PVLEL—-C11THP PVLEL—C15HP PVL—-C1oHP
I — SOLAR PANEL 2 — SOLAR PANELS S — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS
SITANDARD SUNFPORT MODELS — FrREc STANDING DESIGN — PANELS IN LANDSCAPE LAYOU T
9 99 /‘8?_9 /‘ AF”
7 & 9 -9 1/4° =7
5'-9 1/4 / ; _ =
— = = : : : -
. T N N — - E / ) E “OOE / ~ 1
= T 0 O o T 5 (D O T <o oL T ~_ O ] T T b
— O ~_ L — = an - O T T O — L T O P -
L ] T L ] SN — ] O L] — L] 3iuJ o
T T L) T b — L T — — L T O = oL T T —
T% 00 T = “‘8 00 0 = O 00 — = K 00 = O 0 " \%
5 C = T3 ©°c = 'S s Z ERs = 03 =S z 02 =
O — = L — = A — = ~ ad = = — — ¥ = = - O
e > Yy — = > o > D 5 > O > D oS
_ O _ O _ ) _ O _ o
O & O @ O O O O
& & & & & &
PVL—-SPoLP PVL—-SPY9LP PVL—-=SPT12LF PVL—-SP1OLF PVL—-SP13LF
2 — SOLAR PANELS S — SOLAR PANELS 4 — SOLAR PANELS O — SOLAR PANELS o — SOLAR PANELS
15'_5 3/8" 18 -4 1/27
6 —7 5/8" 9'—-6 7/8"
T — —
//////// — T T
= — — T N = R
= — ~ a W, = — O
T I - — T — S T — ©0G = - m)% S I - G 3;5
319 T T \@fg T Eiljfgﬁg T ;jm < L T ;;I N:I - 3;5 M T
Ay L O O L O s TN O R O L O T O Z
T L R T ] T L — —| =L [ O Z ~ O 1] =
LO) T 0 - N 1 ~N > O T = N@ 1 = MO 1L O\ ~ D
‘Eﬁ 00 | & = | O — D v = N
~ — — ~ @) DOZ - — ~ D OOZ ~ ) — OOZ ] OOZ - — h@
- = o= 9 = © 7 NQ = >3 - = 9 = - O
C @ O o X O T O @ O T O o O T C
] ] ] @ ] ] ] ()
O O O O O O
& & & & & &

PV —5P0
2 — SOLAR PANELS

VI —5PY
S — SOLAR PANELS

PV —=5PT17
4 — SOLAR PANELS

PVIE=5PT15
O — SOLAR PANELS

PV —=5P18
o — SOLAR PANELS




DRAWN /CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL DRAWN /CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED RIDGE DETAIL-3 REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
PROJECTION
MEASURED TO THIS POINT
RIGLET & COUNTER—FLASHING W/ SEALANT
(BY INSTALLER, IF REQUIRED)
ALUMINUM FLASHING (BY INSTALLER)
BEAUTY CAP FILLER, 6” PIECES
FOAM TAPE
#10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
PRESSURE PLATE
BEAUTY CAP
GLAZING GASKET
HORIZONTAL DETAIL-4
F——u—
BEAUTY CAP
PLAN VIEW CAULK AS REQ'D
FOAM TAPE CEAUTY oA
HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP BEAUTY CAP
42’~8 1/8” OUT-TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP 10 x 2 1/2" PAN HEAD SCREW (WING CLIP GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE
# / ( ) — HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW CAULK AS REQ'D #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM SS WING CLIP = . HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP FOAM TAPE
SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 15) SS CROSS CLIP £ 2.36" PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE ‘ 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE /
1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. FOAM TAPE =l N L
SUPPORT TUBE |, 3'~0 3/8” 0.C.|, 3'~0 3/8” 0.C.  ¥'~0 3/8" 0C. |, 3'~0 3/8” 0C. ,¥'~0 3/8" 0C. |, 3'-0 3/8" O.C |, 3'~0 3/8" 0C.  ¥'~0 3/8" 0C. |, 3~0 3/8" O.C. |, 5'~0 3/8" 0C. | 3'-0 3/8" O.C. |, 24'-3" 0.c. |, 3'~0 3/8” 0C. ,¥-0 3/8" 0C. |, SUPPORT TUBE 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE CAULK AS REG'D 5| T 2 CAULK AS REQD
T|o
GLQELTEYGéiEET §5 BEAUTY CAP FILLER
PRESSURE PLATE E% INSTALLER TO SNIP OFF
T Irl UL UL UL UL UL T UL UL UL UL UL UL T #1OX3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW g H Og:jLiE A(;R(;SEZ![():L”D LEG
:: :: A :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ! o e e s o i , b |
H H H H H H H H H H H H PV MODULE: :JUNCTION BOX Lll H BEAUTY CAP FILSER (BY INSTALLER) /V \ / T NN\ Foam TAPE
i i i i i i i j i i i i (uNDsiDE, Trpical) ] j EAVE DETAIL=9 ™™ e slocks 16mm GLAZING GASKET—" || HORIZONTAL HORIZONTAL Ve \
X X X X X X X || X X X X X X || 16mm GLAZING GASKET ~ PV MODULE #10x1" HEX—WASHER HEAD/ \MA'N BAR ASSEMBLY 16mm GLAZING GASKET MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | FOAM TAPE WIRES i SELF—DRILLING SCREW S.S. CROSS CLIP ) / S.S. CROSS CLIP
:: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: L i o s MO SERING scren WO/ seRes
: (A :: :: :: :: : :: :: :: :: :: :: :: ro eomei ot 9 /s s surort e reres /o s
& = Lo RN
. = W/(6) #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS _
1 i i i i i i 1 i i i | PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX__ 1 < PERGOLA STYLE END CAPS 16mm GLAZING GASKET VERTICAL DETALL=6 END DETAIL=10
] | | | | | | ] | | | | (UNDERSIDE, TYPICAL) ™ || ] 6
] | | | | | | ] | | | | | | ] o INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET
| || || || || || || X || || || || || || X o FOR PV MODULE PASS—THRU, TYPICAL (WIRES
i | | | | | | i | | | | | | i = MUST BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION)
] | | | | | | ] | | | | | | ] 2x4x1,/8” ALUMINUM
] | | | | | | ] | | | | | | ] SUPPORT TUBE
i | | | | | | | | | | | | | i 2x4x1/8" ALUM. ANGLE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 4" (2 PER CONNECTION)
i i i i i i i i i i i { { H/ i BOL1S) NUTS, WASHERS
| @ M | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX i | 4 AN ’ ’
] | | | | | | ] | | | | (UNDHRSSIDE, TYPICAL) ™ || @ N N (4) 1/4"x3/4" PAN HEAD
X X X X X ¥ X ¥ X X X X X X ¥ DOUBLE 2x4x1/8" » SELF—TAPPING SCREW PER ANGLE
] | | | | | | ] | | | | | | ] ALUM. TUBE HEADER 4
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | 010 7 0
1 | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | 1 INCLUDED 1/4”" LAGS L SR ey oW
ii ii @ ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii | ii (2) e MURRGANE SRCKET P @ g | g oMM TAPE FOR BEAUTY P FLES
| . e OUTSIDE LEG OF CROSS—CLIP
| - i i i i i i i i i i i '[ B AFCO 150mph HURRICANE BRACKET /;|/IEI i l ~_ TO BE SNIPPED OFF
POST /A\ND HE/A\DER |NST/A\|_|_/A\—|_|ON Il ‘ I SYSTEM ([1] SET PER COLUMN)/ ,! ! I T ! ” COLUMN END CAP BY INSTALLER MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (MIDDLE BAR)
. . 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . 1” 0.C. TO ALUM. (MOUNT TO FLUTED COLUMN j i \H\ j MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (END BAR)
(After DOSJE location & he|qht SUPPORT TUBE 3-0 3/8” o.C. ||3-0 3/8” 0.c. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3'-0 3/8” 0.C. 24’_3" 0.C. 3-0 3/8” 0.C. | 3-0 3/8” O.C. SUPPORT TUBE WITH INCLUDED HARDWARE) 1 1 1 1 / HORIZONTAL /HORIZONTAL HORIZONTAL
| . . 2” TUBE H 1 1 U INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLP / /
are determined and GdJUSJEeCﬂI (TYP.) | s 1/ (L7 W/(6)|#10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS '/“J-“ H
. 77 42'=7 1/4" OUT—-TO—OUT OF ALUMINUM ROOF SUPPORT TUBES DETAIL-22 I N N | INHE
Anchor 2x4 alum. posts using 1/4”7 anchor bolts :: -8 1/2' :: [_&_\ @) E @ on @ -
(by installer) thru 1x1 angle into footer. s 5 42'-8 1/8" OUT-TO-OUT OF BEAUTY CAP rERNAL 2x4x1/8”7'/H_/__L ————— ST fI— = .. <
_ ALUM. TUBE POST I I (3) #10x1/2” FLAT HD. j (4) #10x1/2” FLAT HD.
Assemble columns per AFCO column Gssembly 1127 ¢ {4 STANDARD PANELS @36 3/8" — 42'—5 1/4” G| 1127 PER COLUMN /H | \(E—MEMBER) SCREW 16mm GLAZING GASKET (E—MEMéER) SCREW
instructions (don’t attach end caps yet). Uppog UMM E— — S.S. CROSS—CLIP .S CROSS-CLIP
. o ) INSTALLER TO TRIM INSTALLER TO TRIM 16mm GLAZING GASKET
Attach hurricane bracket systems to " 2x4x1/8" ALUMINUM » A A 16mm GLAZING GASKET | AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS (TYPICAL)
Y ry ROOF 'SUPPORT INTERNAL 2x4x1/8 I | | I | AN A P T —
: : : - e TUBE (TYP.15) ALUM. TUBE POST— T || | l % | 16mm GLAZING GASKET
columns per included instructions. S . SER COLUMN I g 1/ I ot 16mm GLAZING GASKET O
J S I [ [ IT
Slide columns and end caps over posts T F e, o I | | I 3) #10 PAN HEAD #10x1” HWH #10x1” HWH
; P P sl S - 4,;7'"'"]%,% - ALUMINUM_//H | . ! /—(SE)LF#—TAPPING SCREW A \SEE:%L%HI%REW SELF-DRILL SCREW y
(don’t attach end caps to columns yet). S| o & & SUPPORT COLUMN i | | i PER SIDE (PRE—ATTACHED) PRE—ATTACHED
: : . : | © . = I | | | . #10x1/2" FLAT HD. (E—MEMBER) SCREW
Drop header with internal clips into top of posts. ©| - Lo, S J/H//mexﬂg/?wéL)UM' N e GLarING GASKeT 1 Ho" e INTO' CROSS—CLIP ToP HOLE
. 99 . . . 0 ~ 22.5°~ Jl'h'hjp N ’_Q%,@ : 4 S. -
Drill #21 <5/52 > holes nto internal C||pS - ;  Pang, 5 H 2O — 1 — — e :l T~ COLUMN END CAP éljil(_)y,[,)RHll\_All_HSCREW ST%FEU DgFlQ%SSSEgE,pV /NSTALLER TO TRIM
thru pre—drilled holes in posts, and o] W ] COLUMN CROSS- /" PRE-ATIACHED FUBE (BOTTOM OF \%"% AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS
: 77 : . ~ \ 0 _ 16mm GLAZING GASKET ~ MIDDLE BARS ONLY BOTTOM LEG OF CROSS—CLIP TO BE SNIPPED OFF
attach with #10x1/2" flat head screws provided. 25 T L - - - - T F 5 o F o +F e +F SECTION DETAIL=21 s ) 31 INSTALLER (BOTTOM ROW| ONLY)
Center columns, and attach top hurricane bracket Y22 i I " ‘ £
. ) egﬁgegk’;SSWLE AFCO 150mph HURRICANE BRACKET Q ! ! i
system to header using lags provided. SOUBLE. 2xéx /5" ALUMINUM HEADER . 6 , SYSTEM ([1] SET PER COLUMN) 4 ANGHOR BOLTS (2 PER ANGLE) 0= : :
, x4x : DOUBLE 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM HEADER MOUNT TO FLUTED COLUMN ol IS g
Anchor bottom hurricane bracket system to footer - ~ T INCLUDED. HARDWARE) (BY INSTALLER) POST AND HEADER INSTALLATION AN AN IONSNNARNN
using 1/4° Tapcons provided (or equivalent). cuprorr S suprorr Sl "D e nmmcave ST G (After post location & height N o A\ Nrgwee romssun LI\ \ roe e rom sen
Attach to & bottom end caps to SQUARE—FLUTED o o SQUARE—FLUTED i i . INTO ROOF TUBE BOTTOM ROW BOTTOM ROW
| P h p.d o 56 (wp‘5% ;2 EQ [sa (Wp‘5g are dete.rmmed f]ﬂd OdJUSted>' (END BARS ONLY) CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL
coiumns wi SCrews proviaed. g'% 35 Anchor 2Zx4 alum. pOStS using 1/4— anchor bolts ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW
= =
n = ) = . .
23 23 (by installer) thru 1x71 angle into footer.
N N HORIZONTAL/MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT DETAIL
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: 0 £ 0 = 5 1/2" TYP. IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: Assemble columns per AFCO column assembly /
o J
—WIRING PRACTICES SHOULD CONFORM TO ALL : —WIRING PRACTICES SHOULD CONFORM TO ALL instructions (don’t attach end caps yet).
LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC STANDARDS LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC STANDARDS Attach hurricane bracket systems to
—INSTALLER TO NOTCH Tomm GLAZING GASKET 81/2”6 ]\81 o | f —INSTALLER TO NOITCH Tomm GLAZING GASKET columns per included instructions.
41/4" 10'-5 7/8" 10'=7 1/4” 10'=7 1/4" g 4 1/4 :
FOR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU, SO WIRES CEFT SIDE El EVATION =7 o / (E / (lE / (E L S "OR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU, SO WIRES Slide columns and end caps over posts
WILL BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION 8 1/2" TP, WILL BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION (don’'t attach end caps to columns yet).
42'=11" : : . :
(**PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO (**PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO Drop header with internal clips into top of posts.
BE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**) FRONT ELEVATION BE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**) Drill #21 (5/327) holes into internal clips
—~SEE DETAIL—4 AND DETAIL—9 FOR GAPS/SPACING —SEE DETAIL—4 AND DETAIL—9 FOR GAPS/SPACING ~ thru pre—drilled holes in posts, and
NEEDED FOR PV MODULE DESIGN LOADS TO EXCEED: NEEDED FOR PV MODULE attach with #10x1 /27 flat head SCrews provided.
«x ADPROVA|  NOTE**: ROOF LIVE LOAD = 10 PSF Center columns, and attach top hurricane bracket
\?VIEI\AIEEJ) tgﬁ[[)) - ?zgl\jEH P e system to header using lags provided.
BASED ON OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE PROJECT PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE - ’ ' i
BASED. ON QUR INTERPRETATION OF THE PROJECT PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE © 2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. Anchor bottom hurricane bracket system to footer (©) 2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

HAS BEEN ORDERED, AND WHAT WE INTEND TO FURNISH. : ” : :
BEFORE WE CAN ACTIVATE THIS ORDER FOR PRODUCTION, WE NEED THE APPROVAL OF: using 1 /4 Ta PCONS pI’OVIded <OI’ cqu |VG|€HJE>.

NOTE: 1 549 AVIATION BLVD. NOTE: 1 549 AVIATION BLVD.
THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CONTAINS GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION OF A FLORIAN GREENHOUSE UNIT. IT IS BASED M) TTSEE éEfNHSTEENTDDgilT@FEYR ACEE QEEATPERDOJ&C;’@LN%g@gmﬁ;ATTTQESTH/EﬁDE DRANINGS CONPLY TR STANDARD SOLAR CANOPY CANOPY SPECIF]CA TIONS @\/ﬁs ,Z . z % ® Solariums GEORGETOWN, S.C. THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CONTAINS GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION OF A FLORIAN GREENHOUSE UNIT. IT IS BASED Attach to P & bottom end ca LS to @\[Z . % ® Solariums GEORGETOWN, S.C.

ON A STANDARD, OUT-OF-THE-BOOK GREENHOUSE BEING INSTALLED ON A PREPARED SITE. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION, THIS (2) THE CONTRACTOR OR SUCH OTHER PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PREPARATION, INDICATING MODEL #PV C]3 Greenhouses >9440 ON A STANDARD, OUT-OF-THE-BOOK GREENHOUSE BEING INSTALLED ON A PREPARED SITE. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION, THIS | J[:h d d Greenhouses 29440
MANUAL MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED DRAWINGS (CONTAINING SPECIFIC DETAILS) AND THAT WE CAN PROCEED TO MANUFACTURE THE MATERIALS RELYING ON THIER ASSURANCE THAT THE - : MANUAL MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED DRAWINGS (CONTAINING SPECIFIC DETAILS) AND coumns Wi SCrews proviaed. .
THE INCLUDED GREENHOUSE PACKING LIST WITH ATTACHED GLASS/METAL LAYOUT SHEETS. SITE HAS BEEN OR WILL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DIMENSIONS CONTAINED IN ROOF PANELS: SANYO HIT BIFACIAL — PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE ol products, Lic. ff CONS€rvatories TEL. (800) 356—7426 THE INCLUDED GREENHOUSE PACKING LIST WITH ATTACHED GLASS/METAL LAYOUT SHEETS. soir proaucts Lo ff COMSErvatories TEL. (800) 356—7426
FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INSTALLATION OR SITE PREPARATION, OR FOR ANY THESE SHOP DRAWINGS. (60mm([2.362in.] O.A. THICKNESS) BY OTHERS - FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INSTALLATION OR SITE PREPARATION, OR FOR ANY -
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED BLUEPRINTS AND THE INSTALLATION SITE. ANY SITE ADJUSTMENTS FOR PLEASE TAKE THIS APPROVAL PROCESS SERIOUSLY, AND REVIEW CAREFULLY FOR ACCURACY AND NOTE ANY 14 — STANDARD PANELS @ 3'—0 3/8” 0.C. . . A IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK FAX (843) 520—4605 DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED BLUEPRINTS AND THE INSTALLATION SITE. ANY SITE ADJUSTMENTS FOR IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK F'AX (843) 520—4605
THE GREENHOUSE TO FIT PROPERLY MUST BE MADE BEFORE INSTALLATION IS STARTED. PLEASE CHECK WITH LOCAL BUILDING EXCEPTION, OMISSIONS, AND OR CHANGES REQUIRED. ONCE THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED, THEY WILL 5 — SQUARE FLUTED COLUMNS THE GREENHOUSE TO FIT PROPERLY MUST BE MADE BEFORE INSTALLATION IS STARTED. PLEASE CHECK WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, HEADERS, ANCHORS, ETC. SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURING AND THE RESULTING FULFILLMENT OF OUR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS. FINISH: FRAME FINISH TO BE WHITE BAKED—ON ENAMEL ) _ CODES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, HEADERS, ANCHORS, ETC. ) )
DURING INSTALLATION, SEALANT (NOT PROVIDED) MUST BE APPLIED AT ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL JOINTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT UINDERSTOOD AND APPROVED , CUSTOMER: END USER: DURING INSTALLATION, SEALANT (NOT PROVIDED) MUST BE APPLIED AT ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL JOINTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT , CUSTOMER: END USER:
LIMITED TO, SILL ANCHOR HOLES, SILL UNDERSIDE AND ENDS, SILL AND HEAD MEMBER SPLICE JOINTS, DOOR HEADERS, (1) AS TO DESION SPECIFICATIONS:  (2) AS TO SITE PREPARATION: CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: GASKETS: GLAZING GASKETS TO BE EP.D.M. RUBBER DRAWN /CHK'D; LIMITED TO, SILL ANCHOR HOLES, SILL UNDERSIDE AND ENDS, SILL AND HEAD MEMBER SPLICE JOINTS, DOOR HEADERS, DRAWN /CHK’D;
BACK-TO-BACK RIDGES, ALL FLAT CAP/GLAZING JUNCTIONS, HORIZONTAL-TO-VERTICAL METAL JUNCTIONS, AND RUBBER - - BACK-TO-BACK RIDGES, ALL FLAT CAP/GLAZING JUNCTIONS, HORIZONTAL-TO-VERTICAL METAL JUNCTIONS, AND RUBBER
JOINTS. RECOMMENDED SEALANT IS ONE-PART URETHANE OR SILICONE (GRADE 795 OR BETTER) CAULK. NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN L ASHING: FLASHING BY OTHERS JOINTS. RECOMMENDED SEALANT IS ONE-PART URETHANE OR SILICONE (GRADE 795 OR BETTER) CAULK.
ONCE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED, AND ALL SEALANT HAS PROPERLY DRIED (SEE SEALANT MFG's RECOMMENDATIONS), THE — : ISSUED ONCE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED, AND ALL SEALANT HAS PROPERLY DRIED (SEE SEALANT MFG's RECOMMENDATIONS), THE ISSUED
ENTIRE GREENHOUSE MUST BE WATER TESTED WITH A HOSE AND NOZZLE. THE WATER SHOULD BE AIMED TO SIMULATE APPROVED AS NOTED ENTIRE GREENHOUSE MUST BE WATER TESTED WITH A HOSE AND NOZZLE. THE WATER SHOULD BE AIMED TO SIMULATE
MODERATE-TO-HEAVY RAINS, AND SHOULD BE TESTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREENHOUSE UP TOWARDS THE TOP. IF — MODERATE-TO-HEAVY RAINS, AND SHOULD BE TESTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREENHOUSE UP TOWARDS THE TOP. IF
THERE IS ANY WATER INFILTRATION, THE TEST CAN BE STOPPED, THE AREA REPAIRED, AND, AFTER THE SEALANT HAS THERE IS ANY WATER INFILTRATION, THE TEST CAN BE STOPPED, THE AREA REPAIRED, AND, AFTER THE SEALANT HAS
—REVISE & RESUBMIT CODE IDENT NO CODE IDENT NO
PROPERLY DRIED, THE TESTING RESUMED. PROPERLY DRIED, THE TESTING RESUMED.
FOR INSTALLATION ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL (678) 482-8611. DATE: DATE: FOR INSTALLATION ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL (678) 482-8611.
FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING MISSING/DAMAGED MATERIALS, PLEASE CALL YOUR SALESMAN. DWG NO FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING MISSING/DAMAGED MATERIALS, PLEASE CALL YOUR SALESMAN. DWe No SHEET 2 OF 2
DRAWN /CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL DRAWN /CHK’'D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL
. REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED : REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES:
—WIRING PRACTICES SHOULD CONFORM TO ALL —WIRING PRACTICES SHOULD CONFORM TO ALL JERTICAL DETAL o
LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC STANDARDS LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC STANDARDS END  DETAIL=104
BEAUTY CAP
GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE BEAUTY CAP 16mm GLAZING GASKET
—INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET —[INSTALLER TO NOTCH Tomm GLAZING GASKET HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW PRESSURE PLATE GLAZING GASKET
) #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
-rOR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU, SO WIRES FOR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU, SO WIRES 2.36" PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE\ ‘
V4 ”»
FOAM TAPE 1/8" GLAZING
WILL BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER [INSTALLATION WILL BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER [INSTALLATION ——
>k >k %k sk S — BEAUTY CAP FILLER ™ 5 1.5//4///‘ TRIPLE F11 ADAPTERS
(**PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO (**PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO S~ VERTICAL DETAIL-8B
== BEAUTY CAP
BE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**) BE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**) e —| s e e LAz GASKET TSR P
OUTSIDE CROSS CLIP LEG #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
—SEE DETAIL—4 AND DETAIL—9 FOR GAPS/SPACING —SEE DETAIL—4 AND DETAIL—9 FOR GAPS/SPACING 7 7 AN / , ,
E CAULK = VY 1/8” GLAZING 1/8” GLAZING
NEEDED FOR PV MODULE PLAN VIEW NEEDED FOR PV MODULE /v ux \ TR 16mm GLAZING GASKET\ = /16mm GLAZING GASKET
—SEE SEPARATE PLAN VIEW LAYOUT BLUEPRINT FOR LOCATION —SEE SEPARATE PLAN VIEW LAYOUT BLUEPRINT FOR LOCATION 16mm GLAZNG GASKET~" | \ ydra\ TRPLE F11AORTERS~_ R e
33'—2 7/8” OUT-TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP \
/ 410x1” HEX-WASHER HEAD -~ MAIN' BAR ASSEMBLY FOAM TAPE v \HOR'ZONTAL THIS SIDE PAINTED : THIS SIDE PAINTED
OF ATTACHMENT SCREWS, INCLUDING ATTACHMENT OF ATTACHMENT SCREWS, INCLUDING ATTACHMENT o e Sl
OF CONTINUOUS BOTTOM HORIZONTAL ROW 21618 ALUMNUN OF CONTINUOUS BOTTOM HORIZONTAL ROW 15 AL
SUPPORT TUBE 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE W/#10X1/2” SCREWS
2x4x1/8" ALUMINUM /(2)(6 TUBE ON DETAIL 8A ONLY) S-S
— SUPPORT TUBE (TYP.5 — He
1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. 2"X6”X1,/8” ALUMINUM TR,
SOME ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBES/BEAMS MAY HAVE TO " 00 10 A o T (TYP.5) o o o 0010 A SOME ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBES/BEAMS MAY HAVE TO \S:JPF;’ORT/T”UBE S
.C. .C. .C. .C. .C. S—N
BeE NOTCHED SLIGHTLY ON TOP TO SLIDE UP OVER Kl \ Jﬂ[ BeE NOTCHED SLIGHTLY ON TOP TO SLIDE UP OVER P \
99 99 N H HORIZONTAL
INTERNAL CLIPS (1 3/4x3/4” ALUM. CHANNEL), INTERNAL CLIPS (1 3/4x3/4” ALUM. CHANNEL), 101" HEX-WASHER HERD_—
S.S. CROSS CLIP
DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS & [INSTALLATION METHODS DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS & [INSTALLATION METHODS W/#10X1,/2" SCREWS
i i ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 2X4 ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE
i i i i i i
3 e
{ { { { { { RIDGE DETAIL-3 END DETAIL~10 i o
i i i i i i
BY INSTALLER: i i i || i i MEASURED TO THIS POINT CAULK AS REQ'D #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
2x6x1/8" ALUMINUM H H H H H H RIGLET & COUNTER—FLASHING W/ SEALANT HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP VERTICAL DETAIL-10B
1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 2) || i || || || i (BY INSTALLER, IF REQUIRED) 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE FOAM TAPE BEAUTY CAP
SUPPORT TUBE | 9’ 0.C. 9’ 0.C. | || || || i i ALUMINUM FLASHING (BY INSTALLER) \ 3 BEAUTY CAP FILLER GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE
it | | | | | BEAUTY CAP FILLER, 6" PIECES 410x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
- 1 | 1 1 1 - FOAM TAPE
it | ‘ | | | | 4103 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW 1/8" GLAZING 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE
! | | | | | PRESSURE PLAT N
_ BEAUTY CAP INSTALLER TO SNIP OFF 16mm GLAZING GASKET S 2
’ i i i i i i HORIZONTAL DETAIL=4 ¢z casker OUTSIDE CROSS CLIP LEG TRIPLE F11 ADAPTERS  p :
| || || || || || /,,,/% =
| i i i i i i s BEAUTY CAP 4 E CAULK THIS SIDE PAINTED 7 E
K1 ‘ =
, i i i i i i " CAULK AS REQ'D 7o g <_ \ =
@ 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM i || || i || || - HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP —— / TN FOAM TAPE = :
GLASS PANELS (TYP.3) | BEAM (TYP. 2) H H H H H H #10 x 2 1/2” PAN HEAD SCREW (WING CLIP) HORIZONTAL / \ 5 E
/ | | | | | | SS WING CLIP 16mm GLAZING GASKET MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY - = %
: | | | | | X 2.36" PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE SS CROSS CLIP SS. CROSS OLIP Ul e i
| 1 —1 I | — 1 | | | | | i CAULK REQ'D = #10x1° HEX—WASHER HEAD W/#10X1/2” SCREWS 7 N \¥16mm GLAZING GASKET
N i i | | i || || || || || || GLAZING GASKET CAULK AS REQ'D \ & kg” Z SELF—DRILLING SCREW 7 O T ONTAL
@ i i i i i i & g
”\ H < H | H H X X X X [ [ BEAUTY CAP = o 2°X47X1 /8" ALUM”\,UM_/ 410x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD | MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY
© | ] ] i ] ] | | | | | | 5T SUPPORT TUBE SELF—DRILLING SCREW S.S. CROSS CLIP
l ¥ i i X ¥ ¥ 1 8 P | | 1 1 PRESSURE PLATE o\F W/H10X1 /2" SCREWS
> | | | | | | BAM | | | | 1O #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW i
P 0APH || SBMH 0BPtH || | 28
| H H i i i i || || 16mm GLAZING GASKET
< ! ! ! ! | Lo 1 1 ! ! 1 ! - S
| st | Al | | i i i i i i i SETTING BLOCKS o e 3\g’ 2 ™\ 2"X6"X1/8" ALUMINUM
(TvP.) i i i | | | | | | | | BEAUTY CAP FILLER N ‘AOREP. = SUPPORT TUBE
L1 L1 LI L1 L1 L L ' L L L I SS CROSS CLIP \ /\/8“ 53 = "4\ -
(Y- ANCHOR BOLTS
1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. ALUMINUM  FLASHING (BY 'NSTALLEN = |_——(BY INSTALLER)
SUPPORT TUBE 3 0.C. 3 0.C. 3 0.C. 3 0.C. 3 0.C. 3’ 0.C. 3’ 0.C. 3’ 0.C. 3’ 0.C. 3’ 0.C. 3’ 0.C. Ji SUPPORT TUBE oV MODULE SETTING
\ 22 TUE)BE , WIRES BLOCKS /
TYP. 10x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD 2 = S FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY CAP FILLER
18’ 15’ SELF—DRILLING SCREW —————— ¥o=-=
== OUTSIDE LEG OF CROSS—CLIP
\ o == TO BE SNIPPED OFF
33’'—2” OUT—-TO—OUT OF ALUM. SUPPORT TUBES BY INSTALLER MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (MIDDLE BAR)
STEEL BEAM & EXTERNAL ( ) = MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (END BAR) HORIZONTAL
CUT—-TO—FIT ON SITE CLIPS (BY OTHERS) @ = {:::::: /HORlZONTAL / /HOR'ZONTAL
BY INSTALLER: ] Ty
2x6x1/8” ALUMINUM z
SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 2) o 4 1/8" (N.T.S.) N | . .
2x4x1 /8" ALUMINUM SDGE B1EiM_6To NSIDE — — IN}EZNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP DGE SUPPORT STRUCTURE ] M \ I@\I =l = @) \ \I@\I :
_ — W/ #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS
BEAM (TYP. 2) CUT-TO—FIT ON SITE 2x6x1 /" ALUMINUM OF BOTTOM STEEL BEAM 6 3/16" (NT.S.) ) @ = Y SOLAR KI X : d ‘
6'—11 1/4” [V.LF.] 2Y6|N15T8A»LL,ESM|NUM SUPPORT TUBE 16mm GLAZING GASKET \(3) #10x1/2” FLAT HD \(4) #10x1/2” FLAT HD
RIDGE BEAM TO INSIDE x6x1/ _ 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM 2x6x1/8” ALUMINUM = INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET E_MEMBER) SCREW _ '
SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 2) ( ) 16mm GLAZING GASKET (E-MEMBER) SCREW
OF BOTTOM STEEL BEAM SUPPORT TUBE (TYP.5) SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 1) oy PRNEL — FOR PV MODULE PASS—THRU, TYPICAL (WIRES SS. CROSS—CLIP
£-8 1/8" IN-TO—IN . (3ot = MUST BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION) S.S. CROSS—CLIP -
_ —TO— I » 53 =
(ALUM. ‘2x4 BEAM TO 2xéx1/8" ALUMINUM BEAW i3 T = = = - 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM ) P = 2X4X1/8 ALUMINUM INSTALLER TO TRIM INSTALLER TO TRIM 16mm GLAZING GASKET
SOTTOM SreEr BEAM ) i i i i i i SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 5) o PR === SUpecRT TUBE 16mm GLAZING GASKET I AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS (TYPICAL)
) 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM BEAM i i i i ¥ ¥ e 02 === — RIDGE DETA/L-3B | '-\1A6T CR%SSE&EPG;CS)E/;'ONS || R T—16mm GLAZING GASKET
2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM || || || || || i e = 2x4%1/8 ALUMINU 2X6X1,/8 ALUMINUM ) ©N mm O
. SUPPORT TUBE (TYP.4) i i i i i || ) ™ === ZX4X1/8 ALUM SUPPORT TUBE BEYOND BEAUTY CAP FILLER, 6” PIECES L ox1” HWH )
¥ = ¥ X i i i i i i T g > ESTEFL EXTERNAL CLPS (2 378 BOLTS FOAM TAPE : \éEL;—DRlLL SCREW SELF_URILL. 'SCREW
<1t —— -—Tr———————- m————————1 X 1 1 X X 1 2777 === = (BY OTHERS), 2X6X1/8 ALUMINUM . N - V
| i R § A AT | === -1 I I I I I | == BY OTHERS FIELD DRILL HOLES  SUPPORT TUBE BEYOND 1/8” GLAZING #1063 1/47 PAN HEAD SCREW PRECATIACHED PRE-ATIACHED )
T i i i i i i i i i i § = = 13 BACKER ROD & SEALANT, IN SUPPORT FRAME CAULK REQ'D PRESS%E{AEUTJLA%AEP ALUMINUM FLASHING (BY INSTALLER) \ m%x1C/RZOSSFEACTUE|D+O(PE—H%ELRQBER) SCREW
§ L L } L L H L L L L L | OR FLASHING CAP BY INSTALLER GLAZING GASKET GLAZING GASKET 16mm GLAZING GASKET [2] #10x1” HWH S.S. CROSS—CLIP
X SELF-DRILL SCREW "
. " Cnl . " o . . 1/8” GLAZING #10x1" HWH THRU CROSS—CLIP INSTALLER TO TRIM
= \ 18'—0 1/4” OUT—-TO—OUT OF ALUM. SUPPORT TUBES 15°—1 3/4” OUT-TO—OUT OF ALUM. SUPPORT TUBES . = EAVE DETAIL -9 BEAUTY CAP / e Rl SCREW |
| 5 5a>D HOLES INTO ROOF N 16mm GLAZING GASKET
% STEEL BEAM & EXTERNAL STEEL BEAM & EXTERNAL O %_I = %_l /PRE—A'I_I'ACHED TUBE (BOTTOM OF ¢ AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS
= CLIPS (BY OTHERS) CLIPS (BY OTHERS) RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION Wo<~ FTO<~ TRIPLE F11 ADAPTERS (
%5 33'—2” OUT-TO—OUT OF ALUM. SUPPORT TUBES > 38| QB PRESSURE PLATE 16mm GLAZING GASKET ~ MIDDLE BARS ONLY) BOTTOM LEG OF CROSS—CLIP TO BE SNIPPED OFF
DN , . 6ol o582 #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW ' / BY INSTALLER (BOTTOM ROW|ONLY)
=9 33'~2 7/8" OUT-TO-OUT OF BEAUTY CAP zE55| THsy RIDGE DETAIL-3C 16mm GLAZING GASKET THIS SIDE. PAINTED [ " \ 1
5 & _ LY ZRARRRKARRIARIAKARARAKAKAKRA
= s ) 2 @) )
“he LEFT SIDE ELEVATION STEEL BEAM & EXTERNAL {éé& g%é& CEAUTY AP FILLER. 6" PIECES TRIPLE F11 ADAPTERS _ _ @@ i =Y |
5_9 CLIPS (BY OTHERS) “oEZ o« E3 : \ THIS SIDE PAINTED = - = = i —ﬁ ' 2
oz FRONT ELEVATION 288" 88" FOAM TAPE RIDGE DETAIL-3A BEAUTY CAP FILLER B AW N\ OO
°E = W e BEAUTY CAP SS CROSS cup\ = r@ HE =@ | R |
o @ PRESSURE PLATE ALUMNUM FLASHING. (B INSTALLER ALUMINUM FLASHING (B INSTALLER)\ R | | 410x1” HWH FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY | L | FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY
:DE GLAZING GASKET ( ) \ | | SELF—DRILL SCREW CAP FILLER | | CAP FILLER
e 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE | | | INTO ROOF TUBE BOTTOM ROW | | BOTTOM ROW
) ) | | (END BARS ONLY) CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL | | CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL
- #10x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD B (Y5 | l L |
SELF—DRILLING SCREW —————— | = e dk = ] | ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW
_— = ) L-"-—@ ————— ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW
|@€:::1\ _— X HOR/ZONTAL/MA/N BAR ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT DETAIL
3 ANCHOR BOLTS ( ‘ D
8 7(BY INSTALLER) =
—
- — - - / _— -
= ] 4 1/8” (N.T.S)) INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP
o o ~ r@B [ @g———M o W/ #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS
INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET | 1> / : BEAM
FOR PV MODULE PASS—THRU (WIRES
BASED ON OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE PROJECT PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE (© 2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. MUST BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION) — Hiaias FlAf/:E;(D 3S/C4REUWSCL'P (©) 2008 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
AVAILABLE TO US, WE HAVE PREPARED THESE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ILLUSTRATE OUR UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT | @f==== = / #
HAS BEEN ORDERED, AND WHAT WE INTEND TO FURNISH. 16mm GLAZING GASKET @t — = 2X4X1,/8 ALUMINUM
_ BEFORE WE CAN ACTIVATE THIS ORDER FOR PRODUCTION, WE NEED THE APPROVAL OF: _ = _ SUPPGRT TUBE )
$SEI|ENSTRUCT|0N MANUAL CONTAINS GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION OF A FLORIAN GREENHOUSE UNIT. IT IS BASED (1) THE ARCHTECT DESIGNER OF THE PROJECT, INDICATING THAT THESE DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH CANOPY CUSTOM CANOPY SPECI FICATIONS % Solariums %9 AVIALION BLVD. LAL = % Solariums ox9 AVIALION BLVD.
: THE PLANS AND SATISFY ALL RELATED DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, AND . ® GEORGETOWN, S.C. Y H/ — 2X6X1/8 ALUMINUM . ® GEORGETOWN, S.C.
ON A STANDARD, OUT-OF-THE-BOOK GREENHOUSE BEING INSTALLED ON A PREPARED SITE. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION, THIS (2) THE CONTRACTOR OR SUCH OTHER PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PREPARATION, INDICATING MODEL# PV C1 3 Greenhouses 29440 — SUPPORT TUBE BEYOND Greenhouses 29440
MANUAL MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED DRAWINGS (CONTAINING SPECIFIC DETAILS) AND THAT WE CAN PROCEED TO MANUFACTURE THE MATERIALS RELYING ON THIER ASSURANCE THAT THE - . w}EZ%L F1LA f/:E/fD 3S/CArR EUW SCLIP EL(DGSEO &%PE?RT STRUCTURE éij‘éél) {g %LéhEMNUM _
THE INCLUDED GREENHOUSE PACKING LIST WITH ATTACHED GLASS/METAL LAYOUT SHEETS. SITE HAS BEEN OR WILL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DIMENSIONS CONTAINED IN ROOF PANELS: SANYO HIT BIFACIAL — PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE Solar Products, L.L.C. _ _— STEEL BEAM WITH WELDED 2) 3/8” BOLTS Solar Products, L.L.C. _
FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INSTALLATION OR SITE PREPARATION, OR FOR ANY THESE SHOP DRAWINGS. & PV-C5 (60mm[2.362in.] O.A. THICKNESS) Bv OTHERS TEL. (800) 3567426 _= STEEL EXTERNAL CLIPS EB& O/THERS) 2X6X1/8 ALUMINUM TEL. (800) 356—7426
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED BLUEPRINTS AND THE INSTALLATION SITE. ANY SITE ADJUSTMENTS FOR PLEASE TAKE THIS APPROVAL PROCESS SERIOUSLY, AND REVIEW CAREFULLY FOR ACCURACY AND NOTE ANY mml2.56zin. | U.A. IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK FAX (843) 520—4605 — g\LrJTE\JTs%:LFLlTERQN SITE BY OTHERS PIELD DRILL HOLES  SUPPORT TUBE BEYOND IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK FAX (843) 520—4605
THE GREENHOUSE TO FIT PROPERLY MUST BE MADE BEFORE INSTALLATION IS STARTED. PLEASE CHECK WITH LOCAL BUILDING EXCEPTION, OMISSIONS, AND OR CHANGES REQUIRED. ONCE THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED, THEY WILL 5 — STANDARD PANELS @ 3 0.C INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP 261 /8" ALUMINUM SACKER ROD & SEALANT IN SUPPORT FRAME
CODES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, HEADERS, ANCHORS, ETC. SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURING AND THE RESULTING FULFILLMENT OF OUR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS. 3 STANDARD PANELS @ 3 OC. =3 CUSTOM GLASS PANELS: 1/8” CLEAR TEMPERED SAFETY _ , W/ #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS SUPPORT TUBE OR FLASHING CAP BY INSTALLER : :
DURING INSTALLATION, SEALANT (NOT PROVIDED) MUST BE APPLIED AT ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL JOINTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT - o SINGLE PANE OVER ALUM. SPACER , CUSTOMER: END USER: 2X4X1/8 ALUMINUM , CUSTOMER: END USER:
LIMITED TO, SILL ANCHOR HOLES, SILL UNDERSIDE AND ENDS, SILL AND HEAD MEMBER SPLICE JOINTS, DOOR HEADERS, UNDERSTOOD AND APPROVED: . FOR PV=C5 DRAWN /CHK'D; BEAM DRAWN /CHK’D;
BACK-TO-BACK RIDGES, ALL FLAT CAP/GLAZING JUNCTIONS, HORIZONTAL-TO-VERTICAL METAL JUNCTIONS, AND RUBBER (1) AS TO DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: (2) AS TO SITE PREPARATION: CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING. ’ EAVE DETAIL —-9A
e ’ ’ ey ’ 3 — CUSTOM GLASS PANELS @ 5° O.C. FINISH: FRAME FINISH TO BE WHITE BAKED—ON ENAMEL INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP
JOINTS. RECOMMENDED SEALANT IS ONE-PART URETHANE OR SILICONE (GRADE 795 OR BETTER) CAULK. _ :
NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN FOR PV-Cb5 W/ #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS
ONCE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED, AND ALL SEALANT HAS PROPERLY DRIED (SEE SEALANT MFG's RECOMMENDATIONS), THE ISSUED ISSUED
ENTIRE GREENHOUSE MUST BE WATER TESTED WITH A HOSE AND NOZZLE. THE WATER SHOULD BE AIMED TO SIMULATE APPROVED AS NOTED GASKETS: GLAZING GASKETS TO BE E.P.D.M. RUBBER 2X4X1/8 ALUMINUM
MODERATE-TO-HEAVY RAINS, AND SHOULD BE TESTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREENHOUSE UP TOWARDS THE TOP. IF — SUPPORT TUBE
THERE IS ANY WATER INFILTRATION, THE TEST CAN BE STOPPED, THE AREA REPAIRED, AND, AFTER THE SEALANT HAS
, , , , REVISE & RESUBMIT . 2X6X1/8 ALUMINUM
PROPERLY DRIED, THE TESTING RESUMED. e FLASHING: FLASHING BY OTHERS CODE IDENT NI SUPPO/RT TUBE BEYOND CODE IDENT NO
FOR INSTALLATION ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL (678) 482-8611. DATE: DATE:
FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING MISSING/DAMAGED MATERIALS, PLEASE CALL YOUR SALESMAN. DWG NO pwe Mo SHEET 2 OF 2




DRAWN/CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL DRAWN/CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
RIDGE DETAIL-3
PROJECTION
MEASURED TO THIS POINT
RIGLET & COUNTER—FLASHING W/ SEALANT
(BY INSTALLER, IF REQUIRED)
ALUMINUM FLASHING (BY INSTALLER)
BEAUTY CAP FILLER, 6” PIECES
FOAM TAPE
#10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
PRESSURE PLATE
BEAUTY CAP
PLAN VIEW GLAZING GASKET _
HORIZONTAL DETAIL—4 A END. DETAIL-10 B
31'-10 1/8” OUT-TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP BEAUTY CAP T~ GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE
, CAULK AS REQ'D HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW CAULK AS REQ'D #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM FILLER PANEL HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP
SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 8) FOAM' TAPE 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE FOAM TAPE
oo 0 ALum : (TYp. 7) " oc o AL HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP : 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE /
SUPPORT TUBE 4-6 3/16" 0.C. 46 3/16" O.C. 4'-6 3/16" 0.C. 4'-6 3/16" O.C. 46 3/16" O.C. 4'-6 3/16" 0.C. 4-6 3/16" 0.C. SUPPORT TUBE #10 x 2 1/2" PAN HEAD SCREW (WING CLIP) ,
H H = CAULK AS REQ'D
| SS WING CLIP z
SS CROSS CLIP % BEAUTY CAP FILLER
FOAM TAPE 2 o
2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE CAULK AS REQ'D SIS o|T INSTALLER TO SNIP OFF
A R T o /_OUTSIDE CROSS CLIP LEG
i | GLAZING GASKET Py Wl , g 7 , ' CAULK AS REQ’D
T =1 BEAUTY CAP St , oL A g 7
i || PRESSURE PLATE RS AN £ b= =SS
|| | , ST T 2 /V \ / v FOAM TAPE
. i I 4 #1063 1/47 PAN HE;(?A;CTiiV; <« = - r@ \] = 16mm GLAZING GASKET ] \HORIZONTAL HORIZONTAL
s i IR BE/SS%LKC?S EEEEE / or | (3B/Y8 |NAS%ELOEF;)BOLTS SELTTDRILLING SCREW 3‘?#1%§?S/SZ”C§L?REWS 10x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD/ I
y N i i i w| o EAVE DETAIL=9 SETTING BLOCKS |@| ) i " SELF-DRILLING SCREW W/#10X1/27 SCREWS
§ . | i T g 16mm GLAZING GASKET o MOBULE | /2X4X1/8 ALDMITEM SUPPORT TUBE 27X4”X1,/8” ALUMINUM_
1 1
! FOAM TAPE A u SUPPORT TUBE
- | |
D | | R CAULK AS REQ’D 3 WIRES BLOCKS i dt =
© || || 0 #10x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD .
H H SELF—DRILLING SCREW \,@); —
i e + L SCREWED AND CAULKED—IN =
i i END CAPS =- INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP
H H #10 PAN HEAD SCREWS = ¥ W/(6) #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS
| 1 PERGOLA STYLE END CAPS 16mm GLAZING GASKET
| . 6” <. y )
| = INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET
r]” O.C. TO ALUM. Il 1 1 1 1 1 1” O.C. TO ALUM. & FOR PV MODULE PASS_THRU, TYP'CAL (WlRES
SUPPORT TUBE 4-6 3/16” 0.C. 4-6 3/16” 0.C. 4-6 3/16” 0.C. 4'-6 3/16” 0.C. 4-6 3/16” 0.C. 4-6 3/16” 0.C. 4-6 3/16” 0.C. SUPPORT TUBE P MUST BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION)
> TUBE =7 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM
(TYP.) =7 SUPPORT TUBE
: — =~ = 2x4x1/8” ALUM. ANGLE
4" = = (2 PER CONNECTION)
31'=9 1/4” OUT-TO—OUT OF ALUMINUM ROOF SUPPORT TUBES \ ggLT(SZ) N5U/T1S6">\<N3A"SHERS
N \ H bl
* S\_(4) 1/4°x3/4” PAN HEAD
DOUBLE 2x4x1/8" 4»  SELF-TAPPING SCREW PER ANGLE FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY CAP FILLER
8'-2 3/8” 5110 1/8" OUT-TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP 8'—2 3/8" ALUM. TUBE HEADER\ (8) #10 PAN HEAD OUTSIDE LEG OF CROSS—CLIP
INCLUDED 1/4" LAGS | SELF—TAPPING SCREW TO BE SNIPPED OFF
¢ ([2] PER HURRICANE BRACKET cLP) ™ || A A —T PER INTERNAL CLIP BY INSTALLER MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (MIDDLE BAR)
01 (. 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM 1.1/27 7 LANDSCAPE PANELS @ 54 3/16" = 31'-7 1/47 ¢l 11/2 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM " agte™ T ~E MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (END BAR)
SR ] ROOF 'SUPPORT FILLER PANEL ROOF SUPPORT R o — e HORIZONTAL /HOR'ZONTAL /HORIZONTAL
3 38 o0, | TUBE (TYP. 8) /_(Typ_ 7) TUBE (TYP. 8) | oyent AFCO 150mph HURRICANE BRACKET % | I ~_ /
LY o B B R Bl I O B § 5 3/8° e SYSTEM ([1] SET PER COLUMN) I i i i COLUMN END CAP N Zl — P~
35 /s [egem ] ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. Bmm-x ?P\NE\’ (MOUNT TO FLUTED COLUMN) ii H || ii [_ x @ @
70 RY gy SC: WITH INCLUDED HARDWARE 1 i i 1 N | N
<= S ot ” ” U INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP [INEE) 2 [ b @) 2 3
_ | 5 1 /27 UL~ W/(6)|#10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS \ . Pa8le
15.0° og — . - — . - — — = 15.0° DETAIL-22 ” i , | ll \-(3) #10x1/2” FLAT HD. / \_(4) #10x1/2"” FLAT HD.
| R - ~— T 1 — [ T 1 0 ‘ AL ; ”/,ii 8 1/2 H T (E-MEMBER) SCREW 16mm GLAZING GASKET (E-MEMBER) SCREW
= L ' T ' ' L) = I I S.S. CROSS—CLIP S.S. CROSS—CLIP
= 2 yd N ce END Caps | \PERGOLA STLE RN Caps 88\- I AN = - INTERNAL 2X4><1/8"7\’—W____M _____ Hommes | INSTALLER TO TRIM INSTALLER TO TRIM 16mm GLAZING GASKET
B = DOUBLE 2x4x1,/8" END CAPS s END CAPS END CAPS DOUBLE 2x4x1/8" = i ALUM. TUBE POST ! ! 16mm GLAZING GASKET AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS (TYPICAL)
. N ALUMINUM HEADER ™ (TYP. 12) gl W (TYP. 12) N N DOUBLE 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM HEADER N - (TYP. 12) ) ALUMINUM HEADER S N PER COLUMN 1 l i AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS [ ™~—16mm GLAZING GASKET
" :) L L
é S - éb%hélgrgTMCOLUMNs = - ~ il 5 172" TYP. ~ i ° S| SuPPORT %é%%hs/l i S é ALUMlNUM/” ! k ] O | —16mm GLAZING GASKET 9 o
= - - — — - o - = SUPPORT COLUMN
N . i [SQUARE—FLUTED] % R R i ALUMINUM R =5 [SQUARE—FLUTED] R . N \#10)(1" HWH #10x1” HWH
~ L ¥ (TYP.4) > N N SUPPORT COLUMNS ¥ x 2 (TYP.4) ¥ L ~ INTERNAL 2x4x1/8" I Lami T I A SELF—DRILL SCREW SELF—DRILL SCREW y
; 0 | ° 8 1/2” [SQUARE—FLUTED] Jn 0 ; ALUM. TUBE POST/T:’/': : H PRE—ATTACHED PRE—ATTACHED
K N / \81 J )[ (TYP.4) =N 81/ \ ¥ K PER COLUMN . —8 1/2"— . #10x1/2” FLAT HD. (E—~MEMBER) SCREW
~ - AU _ A : 2 ) : ~ I | | I \ INTO CROSS—CLIP TOP HOLE
o C )18 /2 ~ : ] B ! a ! a ! S 8 1/2" L'\ ! - i | | I (3) #10 PAN HEAD 18mm GLAZING GASKET [2] #10x1" HWH S CROSS—CGLIP
— =9 " > — ALUMINUM __~ I A L I —SELF—TAPPING SCREW , SELF—DRILL SCREW "
. © 9 . . . . £0 . SUPPORT COLUMN I | | I PER SIDE (PRE—ATTACHED) é‘éf;1DRF|'XVLHSCREW THRU CROSS—CLIP INSTALLER TO TRIM
N 2'-3” L N 2'=3" N N 2'-3 23 N 23 N I ! I I , - i 16mm GLAZING GASKET
S ez >4 | ~ s >4 | | QI 2 Z > I Lo [ 1x1x1/8" ALUM. PRE—~ATTACHED O o onor Ne AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS
© oo 2'-3 93 } - . ”//—ANGLE (YR TUBE (BOTTOM OF
o L < o o o o A o g@ ' POST AND HEADER INSTALLATION 16mm GLAZING GASKET ~ MIDDLE BARS ONLY) BOTTOM LEG OF CROSS—CLIP TO BE SNIPPED OFF
o M o = = = . = I |
. < . - - J © . I |y bt | e semseatl | "~ COLUMN END CAP . . / \ BY INSTALLER (BOTTOM ROW|ONLY)
o COLUMN CROSS— (After post location & height | ' g
¢ NS ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ : : . S A !
| TE SECTION DETAIL=21 are determined and adjusted): = I 76 G- |
g O 11'—4 7/8" ‘ 7'—7 1/4" ‘ 11"—4 7/8" ‘ '_g” X ?
6'-8" OUT FROM HOUSE | 8 / | / | / g 68" OUT FROM HOUSE Anchor 2x4 alum. posts using 1/47 anchor bolts S N NN
o AFCO 150mph HURRICANE BRACKET \ ) , , ] \ \
05 SYSTEM ([1] SET PER COLUMN) 1/4" ANCHOR BOLTS (2 PER ANGLE) (by installer) thru 1x71 angle into footer. #10x1° HWH oap FiLLeR | O BRAUTY L rap eR R BEAUTY
(MOUNT 'TO FLUTED COLUMN (BY INSTALLER) A ol | | ol ﬁuET%F_R%Rcl)LFLTE%FéEW
WITH INCLUDED HARDWARE) ssemble columns per column dassemply BOTTOM ROW BOTTOM ROW
END BARS ONLY CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL
EFT_SIDE ELEVATION RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION NCLUDED 1/4" TAPCON (OR EQUNALENT tret don’t attach end ' ( )
FRONT ELEVA‘HON ([2] PER HURRICANE BRACKET CLIP) INStrucCctions on attac en caps yetl). ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW
Attach hurricane bracket systems o HORIZONTAL/MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT DETAIL
columns per included instructions.
Slide columns and end caps over posts
J
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: (don’t attach end caps to columns yet).
—WIRING PRACTICES SHOULD CONFORM TO ALL DI’Op header with interndal C||pS Nnto JEO|C) of pOSJES.
o 99 o o o
LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NEC STANDARDS Drill #21 (5/327) holes into internal clips
—INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET thru pre—drilled holes in posts, and
FOR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU. SO WIRES attach with #10x1 /2”7 flat head screws provided.
J .
WILl BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION Center columns, and attach top hurricane bracket
FFAPPROVAL NOTE**: (**P\V MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO system to header wusing |ags provided,
SE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**) Anchor bottom hurricane bracket system to footer
o 99 o o
BASED ON OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE PROJECT PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE @2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. — USlﬂg 1 /4 TG pCOﬂS pl’OVlded <OI’ equ |VG|€HJE> . @2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
AVAILABLE TO US, WE HAVE PREPARED THESE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ILLUSTRATE OUR UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT
HAS BEEN ORDERED, AND WHAT WE INTEND TO FURNISH. —SEE DETAIL—4 AND DETAIL—9 FOR GAPS/SPACING Attach t & bott d t
_ BEFORE WE CAN ACTIVATE THIS ORDER FOR PRODUCTION, WE NEED THE APPROVAL OF: _ ac Op ottom en caps 1o :
NOTE: (1) THE ARCHTECT DESIGNER OF THE PROJECT, INDICATING THAT THESE DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH STANDARD / SOLARSHADE Solariums 549 AVIATION BLVD. NEEDED FOR PV MODULE columns with screws bprovided Qolariums 549 AVIATION BLVD.
THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CONTAINS GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION OF A FLORIAN GREENHOUSE UNIT. IT IS BASED THE PLANS AND SATISFY ALL RELATED DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, AND . GEORGETOWN I C. | p | . . GEORGETOWN I C.
ON A STANDARD, OUT-OF-THE-BOOK GREENHOUSE BEING INSTALLED ON A PREPARED SITE. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION, THIS (2) THE CONTRACTOR OR SUCH OTHER PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PREPARATION, INDICATING MODEL #PVL C6 ®/Greenhouses 59440 ®/Greenhouses 59440
MANUAL MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED DRAWINGS (CONTAINING SPECIFIC DETAILS) AND THAT WE CAN PROCEED TO MANUFACTURE THE MATERIALS RELYING ON THIER ASSURANCE THAT THE - : i
THE INCLUDED GREENHOUSE PACKING LIST WITH ATTACHED GLASS/METAL LAYOUT SHEETS. SITE HAS BEEN OR WILL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DIMENSIONS CONTAINED IN ROOF PANELS: SANYO HIT BIFACIAL — PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE sowr Products, Lic. ) conservatories TEL. (800) 3567426 Sor Prosucts, Lic. ) conservatories TEL. (800) 35674286
FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INSTALLATION OR SITE PREPARATION, OR FOR ANY THESE SHOP DRAWINGS. (60mm[2.362in.] O.A. THICKNESS) BY OTHERS A (843 520—4605 A (8435 5204605
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED BLUEPRINTS AND THE INSTALLATION SITE. ANY SITE ADJUSTMENTS FOR PLEASE TAKE THIS APPROVAL PROCESS SERIOUSLY, AND REVIEW CAREFULLY FOR ACCURACY AND NOTE ANY _ - » : ] OUA. _ _
THE GREENHOUSE TO FIT PROPERLY MUST BE MADE BEFORE INSTALLATION IS STARTED. PLEASE CHECK WITH LOCAL BUILDING EXCEPTION, OMISSIONS, AND OR CHANGES REQUIRED. ONCE THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED, THEY WILL / LANDSCAPE PANELS @ 4'-6 3/16" O.C. IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK
CODES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, HEADERS, ANCHORS, ETC. SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURING AND THE RESULTING FULFILLMENT OF OUR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS. FINISH: FRAME FINISH TO BE BRONZE OR WHITE BAKED—-ON ENAMEL
DURING INSTALLATION, SEALANT (NOT PROVIDED) MUST BE APPLIED AT ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL JOINTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT 4 — SQUARE FLUTED SUPPORT COLUMNS | CUSTOMER: END USER: | CUSTOMER: END USER:
LIMITED TO, SILL ANCHOR HOLES, SILL UNDERSIDE AND ENDS, SILL AND HEAD MEMBER SPLICE JOINTS, DOOR HEADERS, UNDERSTOOD AND APPROVED: CHECK ONE OF THE EOLLOWING- GASKETS: GLAZING GASKETS TO BE E.P.D.M. RUBBER DRAWN /CHK'D; DRAWN /CHK'D;
BACK-TO-BACK RIDGES, ALL FLAT CAP/GLAZING JUNCTIONS, HORIZONTAL-TO-VERTICAL METAL JUNCTIONS, AND RUBBER (1) AS TO DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: (2) AS TO SITE PREPARATION: ' 12 — PERGOLA STYLE END CAPS ‘ o
JOINTS. RECOMMENDED SEALANT IS ONE-PART URETHANE OR SILICONE (GRADE 795 OR BETTER) CAULK. NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN .
ONCE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED, AND ALL SEALANT HAS PROPERLY DRIED (SEE SEALANT MFG's RECOMMENDATIONS), THE — 7 _ PANEL BOARD FILLER PANELS FLASHING: FLASHING BY OTHERS ISSUED ISSUED
ENTIRE GREENHOUSE MUST BE WATER TESTED WITH A HOSE AND NOZZLE. THE WATER SHOULD BE AIMED TO SIMULATE APPROVED AS NOTED
MODERATE-TO-HEAVY RAINS, AND SHOULD BE TESTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREENHOUSE UP TOWARDS THE TOP. IF —
THERE IS ANY WATER INFILTRATION, THE TEST CAN BE STOPPED, THE AREA REPAIRED, AND, AFTER THE SEALANT HAS REVISE & RESUBMIT
PROPERLY DRIED, THE TESTING RESUMED. — CODE IDENT NO CODE IDENT NO
FOR INSTALLATION ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL (678) 482-8611. DATE: DATE:
FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING MISSING/DAMAGED MATERIALS, PLEASE CALL YOUR SALESMAN. DWE NO DWG NO SHEET 2 OF 2
RIDGE DETA/L-3 DRAWN/CHK’D REVISIONS AND APPROVAL
VERTICAL DETAIL-8 END DETAIL—10 REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
MEASURI?[? OTJOECTTL?Q POINT BEAUTY &P BEAUTY CAP
GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE GLAZING GASKET PRESSURE PLATE
RIGLET & COUNTER—FLASHING W/ SEALANT HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW CAULK AS REQ'D #10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW
(BY INSTALLER, IF REQUIRED) HORIZONTAL FLAT CAP
» FOAM TAPE
ALUMINUM FLASHING (BY INSTALLER) 2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE 5 36" PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE /
BEAUTY CAP FILLER, 6” PIECES ' > ‘ \
FOAM TAPE
#10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW e CAULK AS REQ'D
N\
PRESSURE PLATE ] ] BEAUTY CAP FILLER
BEAUTY CAP /
GLAZING GASKET
HORIZONTAL DETA|L—4 INSTALLER TO SNIP OFF
|~ OUTSIDE CROSS CLIP LEG
BEAUTY CAP =77 e 4 ] 2 ’/CAULK AS REQ'D
CAULK AS REQ'D Bi /=
FOAM TAPE N \ / SRS
FOAM TAPE
ro e 2 e o g o OREONTAL FLAT o omm cvzne aiser—" |1 W \romzonr worzonin /|| N
- 410x1" HEX-WASHER HEAD \MA'N BAR ASSEMBLY 16mm GLAZING GASKET MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY
SS WING CLIP = SELF—DRILLING SCREW S.S. CROSS CLIP ) S.S. CROSS CLIP
SS CROSS CLIP i W/#10X1/2” SCREWS #10x1” HEX—WASHER HEAD W/#10X1/2” SCREWS
FOAM TAPE =l ) SELF—DRILLING SCREW
, IlE 2x4x1/8”" ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE
CAULK AS REQ’D iy / 27X4"X1,/8" ALUMINUM_”
2.36” PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE CIR SUPPORT TUBE
GLAZING GASKET j 2|3
BEAUTY CAP & m%
PRESSURE PLATE A /|__ < FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY CAP FILLER
#10x3 1/4” PAN HEAD SCREW = @( K ral= OUTSIDE LEG OF CROSS—CLIP
FOAM TAPE = | 3/8" ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SNIPPED OFF
CAULK AS REQ'D N (BY INSTALLER) BY INSTALLER MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (MIDDLE BAR)
BEAUTY CAP. FILLER @ MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY (END BAR) ORIZONTAL
— HORIZONTAL
EAVE DETAIL-9 SETTING BLOCKS PV MODULE | / /7 HORIZONTAL / e
16mm GLAZING GASKET ' WIRES | ;
FOAM TAPE BLOCKS |_+ K . ] J
CAULK AS REQ'D L IN . @ @) NRE
#10x1" HEX—WASHER HEAD o N > =g € > =
SELF—DRILLING SCREW = X j \
SCREWED INEND CAPS INTERNAL 1 3/4 X 3/4 U CLIP N\_(3) #10x1/2" FLAT HD. j N\_(4) #10x1/2" FLAT HD. Pl AN VIEW
W/(6) #10 FLAT HEAD SCREWS (E-MEMBER) SCREW 16mm GLAZING GASKET (E-MEMBER) SCREW
16mm GLAZING GASKET S.S. CROSS—CLIP S.S. CROSS—CLIP 183 5/8" OUT_TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP
INSTALLER TO NOTCH 16mm GLAZING GASKET I1N6STALLEiA;|Cl)\IGTR(IBI\£SKET INSTALLER TO TRIM 16mm GLAZING GASKET
/ FOR PV MODULE PASS—THRU, TYPICAL (WIRES I ATmCrEOSS—CLIP . OCATIONS AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS (TYPICAL) 2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM
— MUST BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION) O S GLAZING GASKET s 16mm GLAZING GASKET SUPPORT TUBE (TYP. 5)
2x4x1/8" ALUMINUM N o 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM. 1”7 0.C. TO ALUM.
SUPPORT TUBE \#1())(1” HWH #10x1” HWH SUPPORT TUBE In 4'—6 3/16” 0.C. 4'—-6 3/16” O.C. 4'—6 3/16” O.C. 4'—6 3/16” 0.C. W SUPPORT TUBE
A SELF—DRILL SCREW SELF—DRILL SCREW Y \
rara PRE—ATTACHED PRE—ATTACHED
H #10x1/2” FLAT HD. (E-MEMBER) SCREW
y \ i INTO CROSS—CLIP TOP HOLE
H i 16mm GLAZING GASKET [2] #10x1” HWH SS. CROSS—CLIP L
oy g , SELF=DRILL SCREW
ANCHOR BOLTS A 2 X4 ALUMINUM_ANGLE #10x1” HWH THRU CROSS—CLIP INSTALLER TO TRIM i i i ¥ i
(BY INSTALLER) (2 PER CONNECTION) | SELF—DRILL SCREW HOLES INTO ROOF N 16mm GLAZING GASKET X X 1 (3 1 1
W/ (2) 5/167x3 3/4 /PRE—AWACHED TUBE (BOTTOM OF %% AT CROSS—CLIP LOCATIONS [ [ i i |
BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS 16mm GLAZING GASKET MIDDLE BARS ONLY) BOTTOM LEG OF CROSS—CLIP TO BE SNIPPED OFF H H H H H
/ BY INSTALLER (BOTTOM ROW|ONLY) || || || || ||
7
! / : i i 4) i i
h Q) Vo ! I § i i 1 | 1
\/SUPPORT BEAMS & = =] £ : | =] _ X X X N X
COLUMNS BY OTHERS AN N N KON | i i i 1 i
: ‘ e : © 1 1 | 1 /\ 1
) | ] || 8 || || @ h—
410x1” HWH FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY FOAM TAPE FOR BEAUTY | | 5 | 1 &
SELF—DRILL SCREW CAP FILLER CAP FILLER | | | | | | | | | |
DETAIL-22 INTO ROOF TUBE BOTTOM ROW BOTTOM ROW | | | | |
(END BARS ONLY) CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL | x x X ||
ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW ALUMINUM SUPPORT TUBE BELOW oo To ALUM oo To ALUM
SUPPORT TUBE 4'—6 3/16” 0.C. 4'—6 3/16” O.C. 4'—6 3/16" O.C. 4'—6 3/16” 0.C. SUPPORT TUBE
HORIZONTAL/MAIN BAR ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT DETAIL > TUBE
(TYP.)
18'=2 3/4” OUT-TO—OUT OF ALUMINUM ROOF SUPPORT TUBES
4 4
-1 3/4” 18'=3 5/8” OUT-TO—OUT OF BEAUTY CAP
2x4x1/8” ALUMINUM
ROOF "SUPPORT 1.1/2” t 4 LANDSCAPE PANELS @ 54 3/16” = 18'—0 3/4” ¢l 11/27
TUBE (TYP. 5)
‘ | J _II_II_ J |
- |
= Ll o
| & N2 z
L = [
T L T
L i L SUPPORT BEAMS &
o 3 SUPPORT BEAMS & O COLUMNS BY OTHERS
- - COLUMNS BY OTHERS )
N o0 N
~N N ~
— Te) —
RS T
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: R b
—INSTALLER TO NOTCH Tomm GLAZING GASKET
FOR PV MODULE WIRE PASS—THRU, SO WIRES
WILL BE FREE TO MOVE AFTER INSTALLATION EFT SIDE E| EVATION “RONT F| EVATION —
(**PV MODULE JUNCTION BOX AND WIRES TO
BE MOUNTED ON HIGH SIDE OF EACH PANEL**)
FAPPROVAL NOTE**:
BASED ON OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE PROJECT PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE ©) 2009 FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C.
AVAILABLE TO US, WE HAVE PREPARED THESE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ILLUSTRATE OUR UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT

HAS BEEN ORDERED, AND WHAT WE INTEND TO FURNISH.
BEFORE WE CAN ACTIVATE THIS ORDER FOR PRODUCTION, WE NEED THE APPROVAL OF:

e MSTRUGTION MANUAL CONTAINS GENERAL GUIDELINES FOR INSTALLATION OF A FLORIAN GREENHOUSE UNIT. IT S BASED (1) THE ARCHTECT DESIGNER O THE PROJECT, INDICKTING THAT THESE' DRANINGS CONPLY WIh STANDARD SOLAR CANOPY CANOPY SPECIFICATIONS @Vﬁ . & [Solariums|| 548 AVIATION BLVD.

ON A STANDARD, OUT-OF-THE-BOOK GREENHOUSE BEING INSTALLED ON A PREPARED SITE. FOR PROPER INSTALLATION, THIS (2) THE CONTRACTOR OR SUCH OTHER PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PREPARATION, INDICATING MODEL #PV C6 Greenhouses >9440

MANUAL MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED DRAWINGS (CONTAINING SPECIFIC DETAILS) AND THAT WE CAN PROCEED TO MANUFACTURE THE MATERIALS RELYING ON THIER ASSURANCE THAT THE - .

THE INCLUDED GREENHOUSE PACKING LIST WITH ATTACHED GLASS/METAL LAYOUT SHEETS. SITE HAS BEEN OR WILL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DIMENSIONS CONTAINED IN ROOF PANELS: SANYO HIT BIFACIAL — PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE sorr Products, Lic. J conservatories TEL. (800) 3567426
FLORIAN SOLAR PRODUCTS, L.L.C. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INSTALLATION OR SITE PREPARATION, OR FOR ANY THESE SHOP DRAWINGS. (60mm[2.362in.] O.A. THICKNESS) BY OTHERS :

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER-APPROVED BLUEPRINTS AND THE INSTALLATION SITE. ANY SITE ADJUSTMENTS FOR PLEASE TAKE THIS APPROVAL PROCESS SERIOUSLY, AND REVIEW CAREFULLY FOR ACCURACY AND NOTE ANY 4 — LANDSCAPE PANELS @ 4—6 3/16” 0.C. : : XA IMPROVE YOUR OUTLOOK FAX (843) 520—4605
THE GREENHOUSE TO FIT PROPERLY MUST BE MADE BEFORE INSTALLATION IS STARTED. PLEASE CHECK WITH LOCAL BUILDING EXCEPTION, OMISSIONS, AND OR CHANGES REQUIRED. ONCE THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED, THEY WILL

CODES FOR REQUIREMENTS OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, HEADERS, ANCHORS, ETC. SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURING AND THE RESULTING FULFILLMENT OF OUR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS. FINISH: FRAME FINISH TO BE BRONZE BAKED—ON ENAMEL

DURING INSTALLATION, SEALANT (NOT PROVIDED) MUST BE APPLIED AT ALL EXPOSED MATERIAL JOINTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT , CUSTOMER: END USER:

LT 10, L AL olzs, S UNoraoE e oS i b esoniaueer srice sone soonieotr | (0 v o SREVERAGAEET™ s vo e e, coeokone or merouomne GASKETS: GLAZNG GASKETS TO BE EP.DM. RUBBER DRAUN/CHKD

JOINTS. RECOMMENDED SEALANT IS ONE-PART URETHANE OR SILICONE (GRADE 795 OR BETTER) CAULK.

ONCE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED, AND ALL SEALANT HAS PROPERLY DRIED (SEE SEALANT MFG's RECOMMENDATIONS), THE e NOERCERTIONS TASEN FLASHING: FLASHING BY OTHERS ISSUED

ENTIRE GREENHOUSE MUST BE WATER TESTED WITH A HOSE AND NOZZLE. THE WATER SHOULD BE AIMED TO SIMULATE
MODERATE-TO-HEAVY RAINS, AND SHOULD BE TESTED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREENHOUSE UP TOWARDS THE TOP. IF
THERE IS ANY WATER INFILTRATION, THE TEST CAN BE STOPPED, THE AREA REPAIRED, AND, AFTER THE SEALANT HAS

REVISE & RESUBMIT CODE IDENT NO
PROPERLY DRIED, THE TESTING RESUMED.
FOR INSTALLATION ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL (678) 482-8611. DATE: DATE:
FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING MISSING/DAMAGED MATERIALS, PLEASE CALL YOUR SALESMAN. DWG NO

APPROVED AS NOTED




